
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Workforce Innovation and Opportunity (WOIA) Act One Stop 
Operator (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) 
 
RFP No. 17-500428 

Procurement Technician Sophia Thomas 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity (WOIA) Act One Stop 
Operator (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) 
 
CPA No. 1061955 (In The Door, LLC) 

Current Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount (Include increases and Total 
Award Amount) 

$526,600.00 
 
CPA No. 1061955 (In The Door, LLC) 
 
Initial - $125,000.00  
1st Renewal - $125,000.00  
2nd Renewal - $125,000.00  
3rd Renewal - $125,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Current 
Contract(s) (If multiple award, List 
Amount Spent per Contract and 
include Total Amount Spent) 

$462,153.21 
 
Initial - $125,000.00  
1st Renewal - $123,376.54  
2nd Renewal - $109,374.31  
3rd Renewal - $104,402.36 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

 
 

In The Door, LLC (Prime) – LSBE-DeKalb 
CEO: Jerry T. Myers 
Years doing Business: 6 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 4 
 
Conscious Recruiting, Inc. (LSBE – DeKalb) is no longer listed 
as a DeKalb County certified LSBE and the corporation has a 
DISSOLVED status on the Secretary of State business website. 
 
 

Attachments Change Order Request 
 

 

 


